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# Recommended Raflow Saldaring Profile.
REFLDW PROFILE

© Package Outline Drawing:
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HOTES: 1. All dmansions are in millimatars (nches);
2, Tolsrences are H0.2mm (0008inch) unless otherwize nofed;
3. Rezin color: watar clear

% Soldering iron

Basic spacis = Ssec whan 260°C . If tamperabura iz higher, fime should
be shortar[+10°] < -1sec ) Power dissipation of iron should be smaler than
15W and femparatures should be conlrollable . Surface lemperatura of the
device shoud be undar 230°C .

© Absolute Maximum Ratings:

Series

Ir(mA)

*ler (mA)

Ve (V)

Tee('C)

Ter(C)

GH-2512

20

120

=40-+80

~40-+85

#Condition for l: is pulse of 1/10 duty and 0.1msec width




